APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT
CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager: JON EVANS Page 1 of 2

Project: METRO TRANSIT PHASE 2 - FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

Contract Number: 85635 Payment Number: 1
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX - T0 BE COMPLETED BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY
TOTAL FROM PAGE: 2 155,984.87

LESS RETAINAGE: 7,799.24

SUBTOTAL: 148,185.63

LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS: 0.00

CURRENT PAYMENT DUE: 148,185.63

CONTRACTOR'S APPLICATION FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned contractor certifies that to the best of histher knowledge the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the current payment is now due.

Andrew Wojnicyg - PM 05/01/2020

CONTRACTOR: KENNETH F. SULLIVAN CO. DATE

INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:
The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best of his/her knowledge, the work covered
by this application for payment has been completed in accordance with the contract documents,
and that the contractor is entitled to payment for the amount certified.

Witee Sctuchards Project Managen 6/3/20
INSPECTOR DATE
PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQUEST: FROM: 4/01/20
TO: ~ 4730720

PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT WORKED ON PROJECT DURING THIS PERIOD:

SULLIVAN DESIGN BUILD, NICKS WELDING, HOOPER CORP.

NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.
PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.


encdo
Text Box
155,984.87

encdo
Text Box
7,799.24

encdo
Text Box
148,185.63

encdo
Text Box
148,185.63


ACCOUNT NO. 11229-85-140: 114403

KENNETH F. SULLIVAN CO.

CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

METRO TRANSIT PHASE 2 - FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS

CONTRACT NO. 8535
PAYMENT NO. 1

1 2

3

4

5

6 7

8

kkkkkkkkk

#10

6/8/2020

11

12

ITEM TYPE OF WORK

ESTIMATED

QUANTITIES UNITS

UNIT PRICE
BID

CONTRACT
DOLLARS

c.o.
DOLLARS

UNITS THIS

APPL. EXTENSION

UNITS PREV.
APPL.(S)

EXTENSION

TOTAL
UNITS

EXTENSION

PERCENT
COMPLETE

ACCOUNT NO. 11229-85-140: 114403

90000 BASE BID

ALLOWANCES (INCLUDE WITH BASE BID)

SEE SPECIFICATION 01 21 00 -
ALLOWANCES.

IN ADDITION, SEE SPECIFICATION 23
08 00 AND 01 91 00. THE BASE BID
INCLUDES AN ALLOWANCE FOR ZONE
1 CONTRACTOR COMMISSIONING
ASSIST.

90001

ALTERNATES

ALTERNATE NO. 1. SEE SPECIFICATION

012300 - ALTERNATES. IN ADDITION,
SEE SPECIFICATION 21 90 00 AND F-
SERIES DRAWINGS. THE BASE BID
INCLUDES THE REPLACEMENT OF
APPROXIMATELY 100 SPRINKLER
HEADS IN ZONES 3, 4 AND 5. PROVIDE
PRICING TO REPLACE UP TO AN

90002

ADDITIONAL 900 SPRINKLER HEADS IN

ZONES 3, 4 AND 5 (1000 TOTAL).

CONTRACT TOTALS

1.00

1.00 Lump Sum

9200 EACH

Lump Sum  $4,567,000.00

$50,000.00

$37.40

$4,567,000.00

$50,000.00

$33,660.00

$4,650,660.00

PAGE 2 OF 2

0.03 $155,984.87

0.00 $0.00

0.00 $0.00

$155,984.87

0.00

0.00

0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

$0.00

0.03

0.00

0.00

$155,984.87

$0.00

$0.00

$155,984.87

3.42%

0.00%

0.00%

3.35%





