## APPLICATION AND CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT CITY OF MADISON ENGINEERING DIVISION

Project Manager: JON EVANS	Page 1 of 2					
Project: METRO TRANSIT PHASE 2 - FACILITY IMPROVEN	IENTS					
Contract Number: 8535	Payment Number:1					
<b>DO NOT WRITE IN THIS BOX</b> - TO BE COMPLETED	BY CITY ENGINEERING PERSONNEL ONLY					
TOTAL FROM PAGE:2	155,984.87					
LESS RETAINAGE:	7,799.24					
SUBTOTAL:	148,185.63					
LESS PREVIOUS PAYMENTS:	0.00					
CURRENT PAYMENT DUE:	148,185.63					
by this application for payment has been complete and that the current payment is now due.  Andrew Wojnicz - Pl	The second secon					
CONTRACTOR: KENNETH F. SULLIVAN CO.	DATE					
INSPECTOR'S CERTIFICATE FOR PAYMENT:  The undersigned Inspector certifies that to the best by this application for payment has been complete and that the contractor is entitled to payment for the	d in accordance with the contract documents,					
Mike Schuchardt Project Manager	6/3/20					
INSPECTOR	DATE					
PLEASE PROVIDE THE TIME PERIOD FOR THIS PAYMENT REQU	JEST: FROM: 4/01/20 TO: 4/30/20					
PLEASE PROVIDE THE CONTRACTOR/SUBCONTRACTORS THAT SULLIVAN DESIGN BUILD, NICKS WELDING, HOOPER CORP	1127 (427)					
NOTE: SIGNED PAYMENT REQUEST SHALL BE SUBMITTED	TO THE ENGINEER/INSPECTOR.					

PARTIAL PAYMENTS CAN BE PROCESSED EVERY TWO WEEKS.

## CONTRACTOR/INSPECTOR/ENGINEER SHOULD ONLY COMPLETE COLUMN #10, "TOTAL UNITS"

KENNETH F. SULLIVAN CO.
METRO TRANSIT PHASE 2 - FACILITY IMPROVEMENTS
CONTRACT NO. 8535
PAYMENT NO. 1

PAYMEN	NT NO. 1	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	****** #10	11	12
ITEM	TYPE OF WORK	ESTIMATED QUANTITIES	UNITS	UNIT PRICE BID	CONTRACT DOLLARS	C. O. DOLLARS	UNITS THIS APPL.	EXTENSION	UNITS PREV. APPL.(S)	EXTENSION	TOTAL UNITS	EXTENSION	PERCENT COMPLETE
ACCOU	NT NO. 11229-85-140: 114403												
90000	BASE BID	1.00	Lump Sum	\$4,567,000.00	\$4,567,000.00		0.03	\$155,984.87	0.00	\$0.00	0.03	\$155,984.87	3.42%
ALLOW	ANCES (INCLUDE WITH BASE BID)												
90001	SEE SPECIFICATION 01 21 00 - ALLOWANCES. IN ADDITION, SEE SPECIFICATION 23 08 00 AND 01 91 00. THE BASE BID INCLUDES AN ALLOWANCE FOR ZONE 1 CONTRACTOR COMMISSIONING ASSIST.	1.00	Lump Sum	\$50,000.00	\$50,000.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
ALTERN	IATES	_											
90002	ALTERNATE NO. 1. SEE SPECIFICATION 012300 - ALTERNATES. IN ADDITION, SEE SPECIFICATION 21 90 00 AND F-SERIES DRAWINGS. THE BASE BID INCLUDES THE REPLACEMENT OF APPROXIMATELY 100 SPRINKLER HEADS IN ZONES 3, 4 AND 5. PROVIDE PRICING TO REPLACE UP TO AN ADDITIONAL 900 SPRINKLER HEADS IN ZONES 3, 4 AND 5 (1000 TOTAL).	900	EACH	\$37.40	\$33,660.00		0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00	\$0.00	0.00%
CONTRA	ACT TOTALS				\$4,650,660.00			\$155,984.87	<u>-</u>	\$0.00		\$155,984.87	- 3.35%